

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1999

## Senate Bill SB-99F-1246A Unallocated Request for the UNF Spirit Committee

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-99F-1246A Unallocated Request for the UNF Spirit Committee" (1999). *Legislation*. 1467. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1467

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1999 All Rights Reserved







## SENATE LEGISLATION

## NUMBER SB-99F-1246A

Unallocated Request for the UNF Spirit Committee

- WHEREAS: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- WHEREAS: The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the Activity and Service Fees," and;
- WHEREAS: The UNF Spirit Committee requests funds from the Unallocated account for an event called "Midnight Madness" to kick-off the basketball season on Friday, October 15, 1999, and;

\$600

\$400

\$600

\$200

\$1800

- WHEREAS: The breakdown of monies is as follows: Food for game: = 100 T-shirts @ \$4.00 = 500 mini basketball = printing of flyers = Total: =
- THEREFORE: LET IT BE ENACTED THAT \$1800 BE ALLOCATED FROM THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION'S UNALLOCATED ACCOUNT TO THE SPECIAL PROJECTS ACCOUNT 907041000 FOR THE UNF SPIRIT COMMITTEE TO PUT ON "MIDNIGHT MADNESS" IN THE ARENA. ALL LEFTOVER T-SHIRTS AND BASKETBALLS WILL BE USED DURING LATER BASKETBALL GAMES.

Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Committee.	Be it known thatSB-99F-1246A
Introduced by <u>B&amp;A Chair, Melissa Ann Armbrister</u>	is hereby PASSED/ VETOED on
Senate Action <u>23-0-0</u>	This $\frac{20}{\text{Alexander Diaz}}$ day of $\frac{SOF}{\text{Alexander Diaz}}$
Date September 10th , 1999	Signature Alexander Diaz